

| BASE BID | | | | Hawkins & Price, LLC 5096 Hwy 64 East Wartrace TN 37183 | Dynamic Construction, LLC 14 Main St E, Suite E Gordonsville TN 38563 | Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451 | Norris Bros Excavating 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572 | J & H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. PO Box 2263 Cookeville TN 38502 | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--|----------|------|---|---|---|--|--|--------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Silt fence for erosion control and sediment control and maintenance at locations shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer | 1,600 | LF | \$ 6.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 4.30 | \$ 6,880.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 1.94 | \$ 3,104.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 19,200.00 |
| 2 | Straw wattle installation for sediment control and maintenance at various locations as shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer | 7 | EA | \$ 340.00 | \$ 2,380.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 665.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 291.00 | \$ 2,037.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,450.00 |
| 3 | Connection to existing sewer manhole | 1 | LS | \$ 8,030.00 | \$ 8,030.00 | \$ 3,720.00 | \$ 3,720.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 2,910.00 | \$ 2,910.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 4 | 10-inch DIP CL 350 w/ Protecto 401 lining gravity sewer line - outside traffic area | 1,500 | LF | \$ 137.00 | \$ 205,500.00 | \$ 165.70 | \$ 248,550.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 194.00 | \$ 291,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 525,000.00 |
| 5 | 10-inch DIP CL 350 w/ Protecto 401 lining gravity sewer line - inside traffic area | 100 | LF | \$ 186.00 | \$ 18,600.00 | \$ 221.60 | \$ 22,160.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 213.40 | \$ 21,340.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 6 | 4-foot diameter precast concrete manhole (0' - 6' vertical depth) | 7 | EA | \$ 4,730.00 | \$ 33,110.00 | \$ 4,540.00 | \$ 31,780.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 3,104.00 | \$ 21,728.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 26,600.00 |
| 7 | 4-foot diameter precast concrete manhole sidewall (for manholes greater than 6' depth) | 20 | VF | \$ 277.00 | \$ 5,540.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 276.45 | \$ 5,529.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 8 | Final CCTV inspection of gravity sewer | 1,600 | LF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 3,040.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 2.91 | \$ 4,656.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 9 | Asphalt pavement repair | 50 | LF | \$ 58.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 29.10 | \$ 1,455.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 6,250.00 |
| 10 | Additional excavation for undercut of unsuitable material where directed by engineer | 100 | CY | \$ 41.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 9.70 | \$ 970.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 11 | Additional crushed stone bedding for undercut to create stable trench where directed by engineer | 100 | CY | \$ 46.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 9.70 | \$ 970.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 12 | Mobilization and Bonds | 1 | LS | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 11,100.00 | \$ 11,100.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 33,950.00 | \$ 33,950.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 13 | Additional work where directed by engineer with approved work directive | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$ 352,160.00 | \$ 353,995.00 | \$ 382,200.00 | \$ 399,649.00 | \$ 673,500.00 | | | | | |

Pg 2 of bid form missing, only total avail

incorrect quant. on bid form - 6, not 7

| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE # 1 | | | | Hawkins & Price, LLC 5096 Hwy 64 East Wartrace TN 37183 | Dynamic Construction, LLC 14 Main St E, Suite E Gordonsville TN 38563 | Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451 | Norris Bros Excavating 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572 | J & H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. PO Box 2263 Cookeville TN 38502 | | | | | |
|--|---|----------|------|---|---|---|--|--|-----------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| D1 - 1. | 10-Inch DIP CL 350 w/ Protecto 401 lining gravity sewer line - outside traffic area | 1,550 | LF | \$ 137.00 | \$ 212,350.00 | \$ 165.70 | \$ 256,835.00 | \$ 157.00 | \$ 243,350.00 | \$ 194.00 | \$ 300,700.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 542,500.00 |
| D1 - 2. | 10-inch DIP CL 350 w/ Protecto 401 lining gravity sewer line - inside traffic area | 50 | LF | \$ 186.00 | \$ 9,300.00 | \$ 221.60 | \$ 11,080.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 213.40 | \$ 10,670.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| D1-1A. | 10-inch SDR 26 PVC gravity sewer line - outside traffic area | -1,550 | LF | \$ 105.75 | \$ (163,912.50) | \$ 137.10 | \$ (212,505.00) | \$ 138.00 | \$ (213,900.00) | \$ 174.60 | \$ (270,630.00) | \$ 330.00 | \$ (511,500.00) |
| D1-2A. | 10-inch SDR 26 PVC gravity sewer line - inside traffic area | -50 | LF | \$ 154.75 | \$ (7,737.50) | \$ 192.90 | \$ (9,645.00) | \$ 200.00 | \$ (10,000.00) | \$ 194.00 | \$ (9,700.00) | \$ 380.00 | \$ (19,000.00) |
| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE # 1 | | | | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 45,765.00 | \$ 34,450.00 | \$ 31,040.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | | | | | |
| TOTAL BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE # 1 | | | | \$ 302,160.00 | \$ 308,230.00 | \$ 347,750.00 | \$ 368,609.00 | \$ 641,500.00 | | | | | |

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, PE

